PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	FY DATA	1				
		Name		Execution Date		
Hendrink Martinus	WINKELAAR			08/13/2002		
Jan VAN BREUGE	ËL	08/13/2002				
Margarita CAMPR	UBI VILA	08/13/2002				
Jose Maria VIDAL	LANCIS			08/13/2002		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	Purac Bioche	Purac Biochem B.V.				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 21	P.O. Box 21				
City:	Gorinchem	Gorinchem				
State/Country:	NETHERLAN	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	4200 AA	4200 AA				
Property Type Application Number: 1297		12973775	Number 73775			
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(202)67 <i>ill be sent via US</i> knewco me: Katie No 3000 K Suite 60	<i>Mail when the fa</i> mb@foley.com ewcomb Street, N.W. 0	ax attempt is unsuccessful OF COLUMBIA 20007	I.		
ATTORNEY DOCK		087258				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Katie N	Katie Newcomb			
Total Attachments: source=Asst#page1	1.tif				72	

501402836

PATENT REEL: 025619 FRAME: 0173

PATENT REEL: 025619 FRAME: 0174

	Atty. Dkt. No. 087258-0203						
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark O							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Hendrik Martinus WINKELAAR Jan VAN BREUGEL Margarita Camprubi VILÁ José Maria Vidal LANCIS	Purac Biochem B.V. P.O. Box 21 Gorinchem NL-4200 AA Netherlands						
Additional conveying party(ies) NO							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:							
08/13/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):						
12/973,775							
Additional numbers attached? NO							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00						
Sunit Talapatra FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600	Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Information						
	a.Credit CardLast 4 Numbers8726Expiration Date2/29/2012b.Deposit account number19-0741Authorized User NameSunit Talapatra						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.							
Sunit Talapatra	(apate 11 Jan 2011						
Name of person signing	Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							



ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, I/WE: WINKELAAR, Hendrik Martinus

a citizen of the Netherlands

residing at Jac. P. Thijsseplein 71 NL-1221 LM HILVERSUM the Netherlands

VAN BREUGEL, Jan

a citizen of the Netherlands

residing at Middelvaart 48 NL-4285 WS WOUDRICHEM the Netherlands

CAMPRUBI VILA, Margarita

a citizen of Spain residing at C/Zurbano No. 2022, 1º 2º E-08201 SABADELL Spain

VIDAL LANCIS, Jose Maria

a citizen of Spain residing at C/Maria Vidal No. 98 A3° 2° E-08340 VILASSER DE MAR Spain

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Purification of aqueous solutions of organic acids

for which I/we have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Serial No.
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters Patent on and respectively; and

national phase of international application PCT/NL00/00865 filed 27 November 2000 WHEREAS, **Purac Biochem B.V.**

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is:

P.O. Box 21 NL-4200 AA GORINCHEM the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, l/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our

PATENT REEL: 025619 FRAME: 0176

entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, brack with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignce, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers where alled upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers if at may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by me assignee, its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

free lande Witness:

Malain

Witness:

Witness:

WINKELAAR/Hendrik Martinus

(Signature of first or sole assignor) Date 13 August 2002

VAN BREUGEL, Jan (Signature of second assignor) Date 13 August 2002

Mr. Courport

CAMPRUBI VILA, Margarita (Signature of third assignor) Date 13 August 2002

×A111-

VIDAL LANCIS, Jose Maria (Signature of fourth assignor) Date 13 August 2002

RECORDED: 01/11/2011